

**29.01.2026**  
**Item No.18**  
**BR**

**WPA 253 of 2026**  
**Saibal Kumar Nag**

**-vs-**

State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya,  
Sr. Adv,

Mr. Aninda Lahiri,  
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,  
Ms. Saswati Chatterjee  
... for the State

Mr. S. K. Singh,  
Mr. Sujit Sharma,  
Mr. L.B. Tiwari,  
Mr. S.R.Singh  
.... For the respondent no. 2

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has been served with the copy of the writ application only last evening. An accommodation is prayed for.

Matter be listed on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026 for hearing.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**