

17.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.19
MKP

WPA 253 of 2026

Saibal Kumar Nag

Vs.

The State of West Bengal And Anr.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aninda Lahiri

Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K.Singh

Mr. Sujit Sharma

Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey

Mr. L.B.Tiwari

Mr. S.R.Singh

.....for the Respondent no.2

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee

Ms. Saswati Chatterjee

.....for the Respondent

1. Heard the Learned Counsels for the parties.
2. Matter be listed on **06.05.2026** for further hearing.
3. Parties to file their short written notes along with the judgments on the next date of hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]