

06.05.2026
Item No.18
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 253 of 2026

Saibal Kumar Nag

-vs-

The State Of West Bengal And Anr

Mr. Aninda Lahiri

Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K.Singh

Mr. Sujit Sharma

Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey

.....for the Respondent no.2

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. The respondent no.2, seeks for leave to file his written notes on the next date fixed.
3. Matter be fixed in the **monthly list of June, 2026** for further hearing, **(Part-Heard)**.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)